
CA 3 March Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

65

2027

7090

12272

-2025

73

2102

7220

11405

-1341

85

2561

7237

12311

-1564

73

2100

5414

14070

-5564

85

2513

5482

13106

-4319

GAT Constitutional Area 3  Leader: RAMIRO VELA VILLARREAL

July 2018 to March 2019 (9 months) Results

CA 3

March (Only Results)

Mar-16 Mar-17 Mar-18 Mar-19

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8

263

680

768

278

11

293

752

857

248

10

321

762

887

369

15

373

607

843

263

CA 3

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

2017-2018

3rd Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

31

854

1804

2620

294

32

966

1804

2681

447

36

1054

1665

2942

209

CA 3

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

23

41

-17

1

23

12

15

23

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

149

580

-382

3

107

141

349

-80

B

Mexico

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

17

466

790

1465

20

17

537

1027

1401

272

21

583

1050

1545

174

23

602

740

2284

-729

16

421

730

1993

-712

D

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

59

430

884

-297

7

211

559

629

193

6

241

584

750

145

6

155

457

865

-204

10

298

519

986

-120

63

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

28

31

0

2

46

46

54

38

Total

Gerald Mory Mora

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

18
525
1220
2349
-277

24
748
1586
2030
465

27
824
1634
2295
319

29
766
1397
3801
-1332

32
895
1448
3397
-851

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



March (Only) Results

Mar-16 Mar-17 Mar-18 Mar-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

22

2

2

22

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

15

7

10

1

22

4

14

13

B

Mexico

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

125

62

90

135

2

48

90

57

85

0

24

81

109

65

5

111

55

89

79

D

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

28

42

22

49

0

15

69

47

41

0

9

81

24

73

1

33

60

46

54

63

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

2

1

0

2

6

3

5

Total

Gerald Mory Mora

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
153
104
112
184

2
63
159
104
126

0
33
180
142
149

8
190
127
154
173

MD GMT Area CA 3



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

2017-2018

3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

18

1

18

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

63

69

29

B

Mexico

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8

275

271

309

293

5

146

355

328

225

11

299

266

475

194

D

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

100

149

165

91

1

42

184

141

98

3

80

170

194

74

63

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

7

2

Total

Gerald Mory Mora

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

12
375
420
474
384

6
188
539
469
323

14
379
526
746
317

MD GMT Area CA 3



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

F

Colombia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

106

308

626

-162

1

46

228

605

-277

0

32

364

527

-77

3

118

123

899

-581

3

86

145

680

-378

H

Peru

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

13

397

578

843

201

15

412

602

811

289

11

290

764

1065

59

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

G

Ecuador

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

39

194

346

-96

5

132

358

272

224

2

71

270

637

-207

1

38

146

526

-285

2

90

230

351

-13

E

Aruba

Neth Antilles

Venezuela

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

143

349

715

-190

10

252

448

704

31

15

384

413

660

180

5

139

373

633

-99

7

198

402

639

-19

Total

Luz Dary Ospina Salazar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20
685
1429
2530
-247

31
842
1636
2392
267

28
777
1811
2889
-45

9
295
642
2058
-965

12
374
777
1670
-410

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



March (Only) Results

Mar-16 Mar-17 Mar-18 Mar-19

F

Colombia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

9

24

12

25

0

0

30

18

13

0

20

40

34

63

0

1

30

23

32

H

Peru

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

41

39

44

42

0

8

40

43

12

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

G

Ecuador

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

22

14

20

16

0

0

30

16

16

1

20

24

33

13

0

0

11

20

-9

E

Aruba

Neth Antilles

Venezuela

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

23

38

33

30

1

25

30

23

33

4

98

59

18

141

1

24

17

29

15

Total

Luz Dary Ospina Salazar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
95
115
109
113

1
33
130
100
74

5
138
123
85
217

1
25
58
72
38

MD GMT Area CA 3



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

2017-2018

3rd Qtr

F

Colombia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

32

75

107

6

0

25

69

137

-17

2

97

53

175

34

H

Peru

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

127

132

143

147

3

93

121

212

32

0

0

0

0

0

G

Ecuador

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

72

92

52

113

0

0

97

90

38

1

21

43

94

13

E

Aruba

Neth Antilles

Venezuela

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

75

124

175

33

3

80

80

145

21

5

120

108

74

157

Total

Luz Dary Ospina Salazar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

12
306
423
477
299

6
198
367
584
74

8
238
204
343
204

MD GMT Area CA 3



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

LA

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

99

529

940

-232

2

68

532

960

-265

3

137

441

940

-199

3

107

389

1057

-496

5

183

306

1072

-482

LB

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

91

304

724

-289

3

84

379

700

-203

0

28

334

746

-335

2

62

277

619

-253

1

34

257

626

-295

LC

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

132

1016

1384

-86

1

37

722

1751

-938

5

151

794

1442

-403

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

LD

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

90

893

1505

-473

3

105

843

1329

-299

3

89

769

1351

-442

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Jose Iroito Rego Leo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

13
412
2742
4553
-1080

9
294
2476
4740
-1705

11
405
2338
4479
-1379

5
169
666
1676
-749

6
217
563
1698
-777

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



March (Only) Results

Mar-16 Mar-17 Mar-18 Mar-19

LA

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

67

62

26

2

56

92

65

89

1

44

60

52

64

2

49

37

35

88

LB

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

3

35

63

-21

0

0

31

82

-50

0

0

26

59

-29

0

0

17

38

-15

LC

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

138

157

-10

2

44

81

139

-7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

LD

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

10

92

107

1

1

20

124

146

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Jose Iroito Rego Leo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
15
332
389
-4

5
120
328
432
36

1
44
86
111
35

2
49
54
73
73

MD GMT Area CA 3



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

2017-2018

3rd Qtr

LA

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

5

159

218

18

3

124

127

178

144

2

69

120

196

29

LB

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

24

91

203

-78

0

0

36

191

-148

1

31

71

146

-39

LC

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

25

209

416

-167

5

131

189

328

36

0

0

0

0

0

LD

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

11

161

258

-70

2

46

196

297

-48

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Jose Iroito Rego Leo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
65
620
1095
-297

10
301
548
994
-16

3
100
191
342
-10

MD GMT Area CA 3



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

J

Uruguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

49

194

193

71

0

2

120

230

-89

0

6

85

234

-128

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

S

Bolivia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

45

97

212

-48

0

1

122

192

-49

1

27

140

268

-79

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

O

Argentina

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

12

259

540

-216

5

108

332

556

-81

7

171

305

580

-89

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

T

Chile

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

30

228

304

-4

0

3

229

246

1

5

112

220

339

31

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

M

Paraguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

126

153

303

-20

1

23

197

182

41

1

37

183

314

-90

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

LC

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

174

682

1486

-539

3

90

638

1591

-770

LD

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

67

617

1534

-751

3

99

744

1435

-535

Total

Edisson Karnopp

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

10
262
931
1552
-217

6
137
1000
1406
-177

14
353
933
1735
-355

7
241
1299
3020
-1290

6
189
1382
3026
-1305

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



March (Only) Results

Mar-16 Mar-17 Mar-18 Mar-19

J

Uruguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

3

12

-7

0

0

7

16

-9

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

S

Bolivia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

19

6

15

1

20

9

13

17

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

O

Argentina

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

21

66

-45

1

21

23

80

-35

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

T

Chile

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

15

26

-5

1

20

31

35

22

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

M

Paraguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

7

13

-6

0

0

3

33

-30

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

LC

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

31

99

134

8

0

12

143

161

8

LD

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

102

177

-61

0

1

118

118

11

Total

Edisson Karnopp

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0
65
123
-48

3
61
73
177
-35

1
32
201
311
-53

0
13
261
279
19

MD GMT Area CA 3



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

2017-2018

3rd Qtr

J

Uruguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

8

48

-36

0

1

14

32

-16

0

0

0

0

0

S

Bolivia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

28

57

-23

1

20

30

100

-44

0

0

0

0

0

O

Argentina

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

65

61

174

-45

2

49

48

156

-54

0

0

0

0

0

T

Chile

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

36

67

-24

3

68

63

76

63

0

0

0

0

0

M

Paraguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

24

28

-4

1

24

14

67

-30

0

0

0

0

0

LC

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

97

191

367

-58

LD

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

144

360

-173

Total

Edisson Karnopp

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3
65
157
374
-132

7
162
169
431
-81

3
103
335
727
-231

MD GMT Area CA 3



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

50

25

36

56

0

0

36

46

-7

0

9

23

55

-9

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

58

306

282

90

3

72

217

330

-22

5

188

234

356

101

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

51

Puerto Rico

U S Virgin Islands

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

32

264

698

-276

0

8

239

412

-147

0

3

236

445

-173

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

H

Peru

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

247

470

1512

-683

14

381

475

1061

-133

S

Bolivia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

132

170

291

26

2

119

108

310

-59

60

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

3

133

218

-65

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

M

Paraguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

64

159

315

-81

5

142

163

473

-138

63

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

40

54

-9

0

1

30

49

-15

0

2

28

57

-23

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Agripina Jara De Ginard

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
143
768
1288
-204

3
81
522
837
-191

5
202
521
913
-104

15
443
799
2118
-738

21
642
746
1844
-330

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



March (Only) Results

Mar-16 Mar-17 Mar-18 Mar-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

3

0

3

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

17

8

11

0

16

25

10

36

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

51

Puerto Rico

U S Virgin Islands

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

36

23

14

0

0

34

28

13

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

H

Peru

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

33

61

-21

2

50

45

78

27

S

Bolivia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

31

16

16

0

0

4

11

-6

M

Paraguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

28

35

14

51

1

22

8

20

10

63

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

8

4

5

0

0

2

6

-3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Agripina Jara De Ginard

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0
64
35
33

0
16
62
44
47

1
30
99
91
46

3
72
57
109
31

MD GMT Area CA 3



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

2017-2018

3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

5

21

-14

0

9

7

6

17

0

0

0

0

0

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

42

63

71

38

3

107

89

80

143

0

0

0

0

0

51

Puerto Rico

U S Virgin Islands

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

102

91

17

0

1

72

98

-9

0

0

0

0

0

H

Peru

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

62

132

336

-93

S

Bolivia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

68

67

101

41

M

Paraguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

30

56

74

16

63

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

14

17

-1

0

0

13

19

-4

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Agripina Jara De Ginard

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
43
184
200
40

3
117
181
203
147

5
160
255
511
-36

MD GMT Area CA 3



2017-2018 2018-2019

J

Uruguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

100

238

-116

3

72

152

225

9

O

Argentina

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

159

319

762

-260

2

57

216

969

-671

T

Chile

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

25

192

397

-114

3

67

198

277

16

Total

Pedro Marrello

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8
186
611
1397
-490

8
196
566
1471
-646

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



March (Only) Results

Mar-18 Mar-19

J

Uruguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

4

21

-15

0

0

16

19

1

O

Argentina

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

43

45

84

4

0

0

15

87

-70

T

Chile

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

24

42

-14

1

24

19

50

-2

Total

Pedro Marrello

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
44
73
147
-25

1
24
50
156
-71

MD GMT Area CA 3



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

3rd Qtr

J

Uruguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

10

34

-21

O

Argentina

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

69

85

159

-3

T

Chile

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

5

59

80

-11

Total

Pedro Marrello

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3
74
154
273
-35

MD GMT Area CA 3




